

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**JARVIS RAMON HAYNES,**

Petitioner,

v.

**CASE NO. SC07-123**

**STATE OF FLORIDA,**

Respondent.

---

---

**ON NOTICE TO INVOKE DISCRETIONARY  
JURISDICTION TO REVIEW A DECISION OF THE  
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, STATE OF FLORIDA**

---

**MR. HAYNES' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

KEHOE

**TERRENCE E. KEHOE**  
LAW OFFICES OF TERRENCE E.

Tinker Building  
18 West Pine Street  
Orlando, Florida 32801  
407-422-4147  
407-849-6059 (fax)  
tekehoelaw@aol.com

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....	7
ARGUMENTS:	
<b>I. CONTEMPT ORDER MUST BE VACATED WHERE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH FUNDAMENTAL REQUIREMENTS OF FLA.R.CRIM.P. 3.830.....</b>	
	<b>8</b>
<b>II. EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE DIRECT CONTEMPT FOR FAILURE TO TESTIFY.....</b>	
	<b>15</b>
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<u>Bauder v. State,</u> 923 So.2d 1223 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006) .....	11
<u>Belvin v. State,</u> 922 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2006)(en banc) .....	15
<u>Bouie v. State,</u> 784 So.2d 521 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2001) .....	11
<u>Crawford v. Washington,</u> 541 U.S. 36 (2004) .....	14-15
<u>Cutwright v. State,</u> 934 So.2d 667 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006) .....	14
<u>Davis v. Washington,</u> 547 U. S. ___, 126 S.Ct. 2266 (2006) .....	14
<u>Garrett v. State,</u> 876 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004) .....	9-11
<u>Gooden v. State,</u> 931 So.2d 146 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2006) .....	12
<u>Guardado v. Guardado,</u> 813 So.2d 236 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2002) .....	14
<u>Hibbert v. State,</u> 929 So.2d 622 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006) .....	11
<u>Hutcheson v. State,</u> 903 So.2d 1060 (Fla 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2005) .....	8, 12-13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**continued**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970) .....	16
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 562 So.2d 855 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1990).....	12
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 906 So.2d 361 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2005).....	12
<u>McCrimager v. State</u> , 919 So.2d 673 (Fla 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2006) .....	10-11, 14
<u>M. L. v. State</u> , 819 So.2d 240 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002).....	13
<u>Murray v. Regier</u> , 872 So.2d 217 (Fla. 2002).....	13
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 173 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984).....	16
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 917 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2006) .....	14
<u>Rhoads v. State</u> , 817 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002) .....	11
<u>S. B. v. State</u> , 940 So.2d 576 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2006).....	12
<u>Sanjuro v. State</u> , 677 So.2d 965 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**continued**

**CASES**

**PAGE**

Savoie v. State,  
422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982)..... 13

Shiver v. State,  
900 So.2d 615 (Fla.1<sup>st</sup> DCA 2005) ..... 15

State v. Eastmoore,  
393 So.2d 567 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA 1981)..... 12

Telfair v. State,  
903 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)..... 10

Turner v. State,  
283 So.2d 157 (Fla. 2d DCA 1973) ..... 16

Ward v. State,  
908 So.2d 1138 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005)..... 14

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Article I, § 9, Florida Constitution ..... 14

Fifth Amendment, United States Constitution..... .10, 17

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.830..... passim

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.840..... 12

Fla.R.Juv.P. 8.150(a)..... 13

Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution..... 14

Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution..... 14

§914.04, Florida Statutes (2005)..... 16-17
